PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
Name Execution Date			
William Lane Ball		11/17/2010	
James Dale		11/18/2010	
Scott Pyle		11/15/2010	
Michael Sherman		11/16/2010	
Danny Sweeney		11/16/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name: ZIBRA, LLC	ZIBRA, LLC		
Street Address: 172 BROAD So	172 BROAD SOUND PLACE		
City: MOORESVILL	MOORESVILLE		
State/Country: NORTH CARO	NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code: 28117	28117		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2		iber	
Property Type		Number	
Application Number:	2951037		
Application Number: 1	mber: 12951038		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Address Line 1: P.O. Box	<i>fail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> 5100 law.com WRIGHT, PLLC	sful.	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1135.003 & 1135.004			
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel Q. Wybenga		DATENT	
502086412		PATENT REEL: 029086 FRAME: 0261	

Total Attachments: 16
source=Assignment#page1.tif
source=Assignment#page2.tif
source=Assignment#page3.tif
source=Assignment#page4.tif
source=Assignment#page5.tif
source=Assignment#page6.tif
source=Assignment#page7.tif
source=Assignment#page8.tif
source=Assignment#page9.tif
source=Assignment#page10.tif
source=Assignment#page11.tif
source=Assignment#page12.tif
source=Assignment#page13.tif
source=Assignment#page14.tif
source=Assignment#page15.tif
source=Assignment#page16.tif

WHEREAS,

William Lane Ball

(address) 641 Snow Creek Road (address) Statesville NC 28625

(hereinafter "<u>Assignor</u>") has or may have invented certain new and useful improvements and/or designs (each hereinafter an "<u>Invention</u>"), for a full description of which reference is here made to the following patent property:

U.S. Provisional Application No.:	61/283,467
Titled:	PAINT BARRIER PROTECTORS
Filed on:	December 4, 2009

(hereinafter "Patent Property");

WHEREAS,

ZIBRA, LLC 172 BROAD SOUND PLACE MOORESVILLE NC 28117

(hereinafter "<u>Assignee</u>") is desirous of acquiring all rights, title, and interests in, to, and under the Inventions and the Patent Property, and in, to, and under any and all patents that have been or may be obtained for each of the Inventions, together with all rights corresponding thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has agreed to quitclaim, sell, assign, transfer and convey, and by these presents does hereby quitclaim, sell, assign, transfer and convey, unto Assignee, *ab initio*, any and all present and future right, title, and interest in, to and under:

- The Inventions;
- Any and all applications for patent for any of the Inventions that may be or have been filed in any and all countries, including the Patent Property;
- Any and all patents that may be or have been obtained for any of the Inventions in any and all countries;
- Any reissue, reexamination, extension, renewal, substitution, conversion, confirmation, division, continuation, nonprovisional, provisional, continuation-in-part and the like of any of the foregoing;
- Any application claiming priority to any of the foregoing, and
- Any past or present right or cause of action arising with respect to any of the foregoing, including the right to sue for patent infringement,

(hereinafter collectively "Invention Rights").

Assignor hereby acknowledges that any and all Invention Rights related to any Invention were at least under obligations of assignment to Assignee at the time of conception of the Invention; that any and all Invention Rights related to any Invention already may have been assigned to Assignee, and that this "Assignment of Invention Rights" (hereinafter <u>Assignment</u>) is being duly executed for at least the purposes of public recordation with the USPTO of Assignee's rights, title, and interests in the Invention Rights.

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees, and binds any and all heirs, administrators, legal representatives, nominees, and assigns, to assist and cooperate with Assignee, at Assignee's expense, in the preparation and prosecution of any application included within the Invention Rights and in the prosecution or defense of any interference, opposition, or other proceeding that may arise in connection with any application or patent included within the Invention Rights and, further, to execute and deliver to Assignee any and all petitions, oaths, assignments, or other papers or instruments that may be requested by Assignee in connection herewith.

Effective with respect to each Invention at least as early as the time of conception of each such Invention, Assignor hereby authorizes and empowers Assignee to invoke and claim for any application or patent included within the Invention Rights the benefit of any rights to which Assignor might be entitled under international law or under the laws of any particular country, and to invoke and claim such rights without further written or oral authorization from Assignor.

Assignor hereby consents and agrees that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file, or like document that may be required in any particular country for any purpose and, more particularly, in proof of the right of Assignee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority and the right to file for patent.

Assignor covenants and agrees that this Assignment and all the terms thereof shall inure to the benefit of the successors, assigns, legal representatives, and nominees of Assignee, without further written or oral authorization from Assignor.

Finally, Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent & Trademark Office to issue any patent included within the Invention Rights to Assignee.

[Signature Page Follows]

This the	17*	_day of _Nov	2018	
Assignor	\bigcirc	, William Lane B	all	(Signature)

NOTAR	Y CERTIFICATE FOR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
State of)
County of)
United States of America	
voluntarily signed the foregoing	on personally appeared before me and acknowledged to me that he or she document for the purpose stated therein and in the capacity indicated: (person appearing before notary)
Notary Signature:	
Printed Name:	
My Commission Expires:	
(Notary Seal)	

3 of 3

WHEREAS,

James Dale

959 Jasser School Road (address)

(address) London, Ky 40744

(hereinafter "Assignor") has ar may have invented certain new and useful improvements and/or designs (each hereinafter an "Invention"), for a full description of which reference is here made to the following patent property:

U.S. Provisional Application No.: 61/283,467 Titled: PAINT BARRIER PROTECTORS Filed on: December 4, 2009

(hereinafter "Patent Property");

WHEREAS,

ZIBRA, LLC 172 BROAD SOUND PLACE MOORESVILLE NC 28117

(hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all rights, title, and interests in, to, and under the Inventions and the Patent Property, and in, to, and under any and all patents that have been or may be obtained for each of the Inventions, together with all rights corresponding thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor has agreed to quitclaim, sell, assign, transfer and convey, and by these presents does hereby quitclaim, sell, assign, transfer and convey, unto Assignee, *ab initio*, any and all present and future right, title, and interest in, to and under:

- The Inventions;
- Any and all applications for patent for any of the Inventions that may be or have been filed in any and all countries, including the Patent Property;
- Any and all patents that may be or have been obtained for any of the Inventions in any and all countries;

- Any reissue, reexamination, extension, renewal, substitution, conversion, confirmation, division, continuation, nonprovisional, provisional, continuation-in-part and the like of any of the foregoing;
- Any application claiming priority to any of the foregoing; and
- Any past or present right or cause of action arising with respect to any of the foregoing, including the right to sue for patent infringement,

(hereinafter collectively "Invention Rights").

Assignor hereby acknowledges that any and all Invention Rights related to any Invention were at least under obligations of assignment to Assignee at the time of conception of the Invention; that any and all Invention Rights related to any Invention already may have been assigned to Assignee, and that this "Assignment of Invention Rights" (hereinafter "<u>Assignment</u>") is being duly executed for at least the purposes of public recordation with the USPTO of Assignee's rights, title, and interests in the Invention Rights.

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees, and binds any and all heirs, administrators, legal representatives, nominees, and assigns, to assist and cooperate with Assignee, at Assignee's expense, in the preparation and prosecution of any application included within the Invention Rights and in the prosecution or defense of any interference, opposition, or other proceeding that may arise in connection with any application or patent included within the Invention Rights and, further, to execute and deliver to Assignee any and all petitions, oaths, assignments, or other papers or instruments that may be requested by Assignee in connection herewith.

Effective with respect to each Invention at least as early as the time of conception of each such Invention, Assignor hereby authorizes and empowers Assignee to invoke and claim for any application or patent included within the Invention Rights the benefit of any rights to which Assignor might be entitled under international law or under the laws of any particular country, and to invoke and claim such rights without further written or oral authorization from Assignar.

Assignor hereby consents and agrees that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file, or like document that may be required in any particular country for any purpose and, more particularly, in proof of the right of Assignee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority and the right to file for patent.

Assignor covenants and agrees that this Assignment and all the terms thereof shall inure to the benefit of the successors, assigns, legal representatives, and nominees of Assignee, without further written or oral authorization from Assignor.

Finally, Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent & Trademark Office to issue any patent included within the Invention Rights to Assignee.

[Signature Page Follows]

This the

Assignor

18th day of Novemby, 2010 (Signature) James Dale

NOTARY CERTIFICATE FOR A	CKNOWLEDGEMENT
8	
State of	
County of	
County of	n fan in de ser en s
United States of America	
On this day of	
On this day of I certify that the following person personally appeared	d before me and acknowledged to me that he
or she voluntarily signed the foregoing document for t	the purpose stated therein and in the capacity
indicated:	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
	(person appearing before notary)
N. F. Names Party of States	
Notary Signature:	
Printed Name:	
My Commission Expires:	
(Notary Seal)	

WHEREAS,

Scott Pyle

(address) 2155 VESper Oak Br. (address) Bruse (tun, GA 305(7

(hereinafter "<u>Assignor</u>") has or may have invented certain new and useful improvements and/or designs (each hereinafter an "<u>Invention</u>"), for a full description of which reference is here made to the following patent property:

U.S. Provisional Application No.:	61/283,467
Titled	PAINT BARRIER PROTECTORS
Filed on:	December 4, 2009

(hereinalter "Patent Property");

WHEREAS,

ZIBRA, LLC 172 BROAD SOUND PLACE MOORESVILLE NC 28117

(hereinafter "<u>Assignce</u>") is desirous of acquiring all rights, title, and interests in, to, and under the Inventions and the Patent Property, and in, to, and under any and all patents that have been or may be obtained for each of the Inventions, together with all rights corresponding thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor has agreed to quitclaim, sell, assign, transfer and convey, and by these presents does hereby quitclaim, sell, assign, transfer and convey, unto Assignee, *ab initio*, any and all present and future right, title, and interest in, to and under:

- The Inventions;
- Any and all applications for patent for any of the Inventions that may be or have been filed in any and all countries, including the Patent Property;
- Any and all patents that may be or have been obtained for any of the Inventions in any and all countries;
- Any reissue, reexamination, extension, renewal, substitution, conversion, confirmation, division, continuation, nonprovisional, provisional, continuation-in-part and the like of any of the foregoing;
- Any application claiming priority to any of the foregoing; and
- Any past or present right or cause of action arising with respect to any of the foregoing, including the right to sue for patent infringement,

(hereinafter collectively "Invention Rights").

1 of 3

Assignor hereby acknowledges that any and all Invention Rights related to any Invention were at least under obligations of assignment to Assignee at the time of conception of the Invention; that any and all Invention Rights related to any Invention already may have been assigned to Assignee, and that this "Assignment of Invention Rights" (hereinafter '<u>Assignment</u>') is being duly executed for at least the purposes of public recordation with the USPTO of Assignee's rights, title, and interests in the Invention Rights.

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees, and binds any and all heirs, administrators, legal representatives, nominees, and assigns, to assist and cooperate with Assignee, at Assignee's expense, in the preparation and prosecution of any application included within the Invention Rights and in the prosecution or defense of any interference, opposition, or other proceeding that may arise in connection with any application or patent included within the Invention Rights and, further, to execute and deliver to Assignee any and all petitions, oaths, assignments, or other papers or instruments that may be requested by Assignee in connection herewith.

Effective with respect to each Invention at least as early as the time of conception of each such Invention, Assignor hereby authorizes and empowers Assignee to invoke and claim for any application or patent included within the Invention Rights the benefit of any rights to which Assignor might be entitled under international law or under the laws of any particular country, and to invoke and claim such rights without further written or oral authorization from Assignor.

Assignor hereby consents and agrees that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file, or like document that may be required in any particular country for any purpose and, more particularly, in proof of the right of Assignee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority and the right to file for patent.

Assignor covenants and agrees that this Assignment and all the terms thereof shall inure to the benefit of the successors, assigns, legal representatives, and nominees of Assignee, without further written or oral authorization from Assignor.

Finally, Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Parent & Trademark Office to issue any patent included within the Invention Rights to Assignee.

[Signature Page Follows]



This the	15th day of November 2010
Assignor	Scott Pyle (Signature)

NOTARY CERTIFICATE FOR ACKNOWI	EDGEMENT
State of <u>GEORGIA</u>)	
State of <u>GEORGIA</u>) County of <u>GWIMETT</u>)	:
United States of America	
On this 15^{PM} day of N_{overse} $2 \text{ or } 1$ I certify that the following person personally appeared before me and	Ο.,
I certify that the following person personally appeared before me at voluntarily signed the foregoing document for the purpose stated th	ad acknowledged to me that he or she erein and in the capacity indicated:
Scott Pyle (person appearing b	efore notary)
Notary Signature	······
Printed Name: PETER KIM	······································
My Commission Expires: April 1711,2011	
(Notary Seal)	
ANJOTA AL N	
	<u> </u>
CALL COUNT	

WHEREAS,

Michael Sherman

(address) 172 BROAD SOUND PLACE

(address) MOORESVILLE, NC. 28117

(hereinafter "<u>Assignor</u>") has or may have invented certain new and useful improvements and/or designs (each hereinafter an "<u>Invention</u>"), for a full description of which reference is here made to the following patent property:

U.S. Provisional Application No.:	61/283,467
Titled:	PAINT BARRIER PROTECTORS
Filed on:	December 4, 2009

(hereinafter "Patent Property");

WHEREAS,

ZIBRA, LLC 172 BROAD SOUND PLACE MOORESVILLE NC 28117

(hereinafter "<u>Assignee</u>") is desirous of acquiring all rights, title, and interests in, to, and under the Inventions and the Patent Property, and in, to, and under any and all patents that have been or may be obtained for each of the Inventions, together with all rights corresponding thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor has agreed to quitclaim, sell, assign, transfer and convey, and by these presents does hereby quitclaim, sell, assign, transfer and convey, unto Assignee, *ab initio*, any and all present and future right, title, and interest in, to and under:

- The Inventions;
- Any and all applications for patent for any of the Inventions that may be or have been filed in any and all countries, including the Patent Property;
- Any and all patents that may be or have been obtained for any of the Inventions in any and all countries;
- Any reissue, reexamination, extension, renewal, substitution, conversion, confirmation, division, continuation, nonprovisional, provisional, continuation-in-part and the like of any of the foregoing;
- Any application claiming priority to any of the foregoing, and
- Any past or present right or cause of action arising with respect to any of the foregoing, including the right to sue for patent infringement.

(hereinafter collectively "Invention Rights").

1 of 3

Assignor hereby acknowledges that any and all Invention Rights related to any Invention were at least under obligations of assignment to Assignee; that any and all Invention Rights related to any Invention already may have been assigned to Assignee, and that this "Assignment of Invention Rights" (hereinafter '<u>Assignment</u>') is being duly executed for at least the purposes of public recordation with the USPTO of Assignee's rights, title, and interests in the Invention Rights.

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees, and binds any and all heirs, administrators, legal representatives, nominees, and assigns, to assist and cooperate with Assignee, at Assignee's expense, in the preparation and prosecution of any application included within the Invention Rights and in the prosecution or defense of any interference, opposition, or other proceeding that may arise in connection with any application or patent included within the Invention Rights and, further, to execute and deliver to Assignee any and all petitions, oaths, assignments, or other papers or instruments that may be requested by Assignee in connection herewith.

Effective with respect to each Invention at least as early as the time of conception of each such Invention, Assignor hereby authorizes and empowers Assignee to invoke and claim for any application or patent included within the Invention Rights the benefit of any rights to which Assignor might be entitled under international law or under the laws of any particular country, and to invoke and claim such rights without further written or oral authorization from Assignor.

Assignor hereby consents and agrees that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file, or like document that may be required in any particular country for any purpose and, more particularly, in proof of the right of Assignee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority and the right to file for patent.

Assignor covenants and agrees that this Assignment and all the terms thereof shall inure to the benefit of the successors, assigns, legal representatives, and nominees of Assignee, without further written or oral authorization from Assignor.

Finally, Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent & Trademark Office to issue any patent included within the Invention Rights to Assignee.

[Signature Page Follows]

2 of 3

This the	6 day of NOV 2010
Assignor	Michael Sherman
	NOTARY CERTIFICATE FOR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
State of	North Cantina
County of	Tredell
United States	of America
On this	4 day of 1040 her 2010, he following person personally appeared before me and acknowledged to me that he ned the foregoing document for the purpose stated therein and in the capacity indicat
	hael Sherman (person appearing before notary)
Notary Signat	Interest And
Printed Name:	Kristine Marie Charles
My Commissie	In Expires: $4-15-2015$
(Notary Seal)	ALL AND CALLER AND CALL
	Iredell County
Sumilies and the second	The way and
	Man CAROUNIN

WHEREAS,

Danny Sweeney 7 Homester PARICON. (address) APOXN.C 27502 (address)

(hereinafter "<u>Assignor</u>") has or may have invented certain new and useful improvements and/or designs (each hereinafter an "<u>Invention</u>"), for a full description of which reference is here made to the following patent property:

U.S. Provisional Application No.:	61/283,467
Titled:	PAINT BARRIER PROTECTORS
Filed on:	December 4, 2009

(hereinafter "Patent Property");

WHEREAS,

ZIBRA, LLC 172 BROAD SOUND PLACE MOORESVILLE NC 28117

(hereinafter "<u>Assignee</u>") is desirous of acquiring all rights, title, and interests in, to, and under the Inventions and the Patent Property, and in, to, and under any and all patents that have been or may be obtained for each of the Inventions, together with all rights corresponding thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has agreed to quitclaim, sell, assign, transfer and convey, and by these presents does hereby quitclaim, sell, assign, transfer and convey, unto Assignee, *ab initio*, any and all present and future right, title, and interest in, to and under:

- The Inventions;
- Any and all applications for patent for any of the Inventions that may be or have been filed in any and all countries, including the Patent Property;
- Any and all patents that may be or have been obtained for any of the Inventions in any and all countries;
- Any reissue, reexamination, extension, renewal, substitution, conversion, confirmation, division, continuation, nonprovisional, provisional, continuation-in-part and the like of any of the foregoing;
- Any application claiming priority to any of the foregoing; and
- Any past or present right or cause of action arising with respect to any of the foregoing, including the right to sue for patent infringement,

(hereinafter collectively "Invention Rights").

1 of 3

Assignor hereby acknowledges that any and all Invention Rights related to any Invention were at least under obligations of assignment to Assignee; that any and all Invention Rights related to any Invention already may have been assigned to Assignee, and that this "Assignment of Invention Rights" (hereinafter "<u>Assignment</u>") is being duly executed for at least the purposes of public recordation with the USPTO of Assignee's rights, title, and interests in the Invention Rights.

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees, and binds any and all heirs, administrators, legal representatives, nominees, and assigns, to assist and cooperate with Assignee, at Assignee's expense, in the preparation and prosecution of any application included within the Invention Rights and in the prosecution or defense of any interference, opposition, or other proceeding that may arise in connection with any application or patent included within the Invention Rights and, further, to execute and deliver to Assignee any and all petitions, oaths, assignments, or other papers or instruments that may be requested by Assignee in connection herewith.

Effective with respect to each Invention at least as early as the time of conception of each such Invention, Assignor hereby authorizes and empowers Assignee to invoke and claim for any application or patent included within the Invention Rights the benefit of any rights to which Assignor might be entitled under international law or under the laws of any particular country, and to invoke and claim such rights without further written or oral authorization from Assignor.

Assignor hereby consents and agrees that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file, or like document that may be required in any particular country for any purpose and, more particularly, in proof of the right of Assignee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority and the right to file for patent.

Assignor covenants and agrees that this Assignment and all the terms thereof shall inure to the benefit of the successors, assigns, legal representatives, and nominees of Assignee, without further written or oral authorization from Assignor.

Finally, Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent & Trademark Office to issue any patent included within the Invention Rights to Assignee.

[Signature Page Follows]

2 of 3

This the <u>/6</u> day of <u>// Coverney</u> <u>26/0</u> . Assignor <u>Ammy Overney</u> (Signature) Danny Sweeney
NOTARY CERTIFICATE FOR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
State of North Carolina)
County of <u>Wake</u>)
United States of America
On this 16^{th} day of $Notenbox$, 2010 . I certify that the following person personally appeared before me and acknowledged to me that he or she voluntarily signed the foregoing document for the purpose stated therein and in the capacity indicated:
Daviel Anthony Sweeney (person appearing before notary)
Notary Signature: Cheryl M. Gary
Printed Name: Cheryl M. Gary
My Commission Expires: 1-22-2013
(Notary Seal) OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public, North Carolina County of Wake CHERYL M. GARY My Commission Expires 1-22-2013